HB01U   10/98   REV B Page 0
Product Data Sheet
1 WATT UNREGULATED
DC/DC CONVERTERS
HB01U
FEATURES
●●●●● HIGH ISOLATION
●●●●● 2500Vrms ISOLATION TEST VOLTAGE

technology to realize low cost and high performance. The
inherent current limiting capability of the high isolation
design reduces high current stresses during start-up thus
increasing the capacitive load capability while maintain-
ing high reliability.
As with all of our DC/DC converters, surface mount
construction combined with extensive qualification test-
ing assures low cost without sacrificing quality and reli-
ability.
HB01U  10/98  REV BPage 2
 NOMINAL RATED                RATED INPUT  CURRENT
  INPUT OUTPUT               OUTPUT
  VOLTAGE VOLTAGE              CURRENT           MIN LOAD  RATED LOAD       EFFICIENCY
   MODEL (VDC)  (VDC)  (mA)  (mA)            (mA)                       (%)
HB01U05S05 5   5   200  63  290 68
HB01U05S12 5   12   83  63  290 70
HB01U05S15 5   15   67  63  290 73
HB01U12S05 12   5   200  20  120 68
HB01U12S12 12   12   83  20  120 70
HB01U12S15 12   15   67  20  114 73
HB01U15S05 15   5   200  25  98 68
HB01U15S12 15   12   83  25  95 70
HB01U15S15 15   15   67  25  90 73
HB01U24S05 24   5   200 13  61 68
HB01U24S12 24   12   83  13  60 70
HB01U24S15 24   15   67  13  57 73
HB01U05D05 5   ±5   ±100  63  290 68
HB01U05D12 5   ±12   ±42  63  285 70
HB01U05D15 5   ±15   ±34  63  275 73
HB01U12D05 12   ±5   ±100  20  123 68
HB01U12D12 12   ±12   ±42  20  118 70
HB01U12D15 12   ±15   ±34  20  114 73
HB01U15D05 15   ±5   ±100  25  98 68
HB01U15D12 15   ±12   ±42  25  95 70
HB01U15D15 15   ±15   ±34  25  90 73
HB01U24D05 24   ±5   ±100  13  61 68
HB01U24D12 24   ±12   ±42  13  60 70
HB01U24D15 24   ±15   ±34  13  57 73
PARAMETER                          CONDITIONS MIN  TYP  MAX UNITS
INPUT
Voltage  Range 4.5 5 5.5 VDC
10.8 12 13.2 VDC